，
rContent
KHV-AZ Series Slab Gate Valve ............................................…..01
1.  KHV-PZ Series Slab Gate Valve Technical Description.…..........02
2.  KHV Quality Assurance.......................................................... 06
4. API 6D Slab Gate Valve Dimension Table............................…..10
5. CLASS 2500 and API 6A Slab Gate Valve Dimension Table……..16
6. GB/JB Slab Gate Valve Dimension Table .............................…17

® Special requirement code
K -NACE standard and standard products omit this code.
@ Valve type code
Z - Gate valve code; LZ - Modulating Slab Gate Valve code; V1 Z -
Non-rising stem Slab Gate Valve; V2Z - Buried Slab Gate Valve
© Drive mode code
4 - Spur Gear, 5 - Bevel gear, Q6 - Pneumatic actuator code, Q6S -
Pneumatic with manual, 7 - Hydraulic, 9 - Electric, 9B
Explosion-proof electric and handwheel drive omit this code
@ Connecting type code
4 - Flange connection, 6 - Butt-weld connection
® Structure type code
3 - Rising stem parallel single disc, 4 - Parallel dual disc, 7 -
Non-rising stem structure disc
(J) Construction characteristic code
W - Without through conduit gate valves (with through conduit gate
valves omit this code), P -- Light
@ Material code of sealing surface
Y -Hard alloy, H -Alloy steel, D -Nitride steel, F -RPTFE
® Pressure class code
API PN code shows in nominal pressure lb, GB/JB shows in 10 times
of PN
@) Body material code
C - Carbon steel, P - Stainless steel, P1 - Low-carbon stainless
steel, P2 - Duplex stainless steel
03
v.,¥1
Slab gate valves Material Specification Slab Gate Valves Main Standards
Standard Service Condition Low-temperature Service Condition
Part Name
GB Material
American Standard GB Material American Standard
Material Material
Body, bonnet WCB A2.16WCB,WCC LCB,LCC A352LCB,LCC
Stem Stainless Steel Low-temperatur� res1s
�
te:;iitent
e
i;
l
arbon steel,
Seat High grade carbon steel, Low-temperature resistant carbon steel,
stainless steel stainless steel
Disc High grade carbon steel, Low-temperature resistant carbon steel,
stainless steel stainless steel
Packing NBRNITON + PTFE + Flexible graphite BN18 + PTFE + Flexible Graphite
Stem nut ZcuZn38Mn2pb2 or ZcuA110Fe3
Sealing surface PTFE + Metal Seal (overlaying hard alloy)
Top coating ENP or GDN
Spring Stainless steel, Alloy
Sealing ring NBR/FKM (VITON) NBR/FKM (VITON) BN 18 (VITON) BN 18 (VITON)
Bolt 45/35CrMo A193 B7, B7M 35CrMoA A320 L7, L7B, L7C
Nut 35/30CrMo A194 2H, A194 2H M 45 A194 2H, A194 2HM
-, The medium contained sulfur, the valves material can use conform with NACE MR-0175.
一➔The most suitable material of the valve will be chosen according to different working conditions by KHV Valve Group
technical team.
2
JB/T 5298 Pipeline Steel Slab gate valves
3
JB/T7928 General Valve Supply Requirements
JB/T 6899 Fire Resistance Test of Valves
API SPEC 6D Pipeline Valve
ANSI/ASME B16.34 Valves with Flange, Thread and
Connector
API 6FA Valve Fire Resistance Test
4
JBfT 9092 Valves Inspection and Test API Std 598 Valve Inspection and Test
5 GB 150 Steel Pressure Vessel ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code
6
7
8
GB/T 12229 Carbon Steel Casting Technical Conditions of
General Valves
18/T 7248 Low-temperature Steel Casting Technical Conditions of
General Valves
GB/T13927-1992 General Valves Pressure Test
ASTM A216 Suitable for Fusion Welding Standard Specification
of Carbon Steel Casting for High Temperature Service
ASTM A352 Standard Specification for steel castings, Ferritic
and Martensitic,for Pressure-containing Parts, Suitable for
Low-Temperature Service